

Connecticut State University System



## RESOLUTION

in appreciation of

## DR. ROBERT N. AEBERSOLD

as

## INTERIM PRESIDENT CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY JULY 2004-JUNE 2005

May 10, 2005

- WHEREAS, Dr. Robert N. Aebersold was appointed by the Board of Trustees to serve as Interim President of Central Connecticut State University until a search was conducted and a new president appointed, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Aebersold provided an atmosphere of collegiality and accessibility during the period of transition through his outstanding ability to listen and be receptive to ideas, issues and concerns of the university community, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Aebersold provided not only thoughtful stewardship of the university but also demonstrated exceptional leadership, sound and balanced judgment, and perceptive decision-making as he guided the students, faculty and staff at Central Connecticut State University during his tenure, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Aebersold served as a dedicated advocate for the university, engendered respect and admiration throughout the CSU community, and his wise counsel was greatly appreciated and valued by the trustees, the Chancellor and his staff, and his colleagues at the sister universities, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System expresses to Dr. Aebersold its deep appreciation for his leadership, loyalty, commitment and service over the past year and extends its very best wishes to him and his family for a happy and healthy future.

A Certified True Copy:

Lawrence D. McHugh, Chairnar

William J. Cibes, Jr., Chancellor